IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate
No.:
IECEx UL 15.0011U issue No.:1

include fuse resistance measured at -30°C.
Annex to IECEx UL 15.0011U
The model nomenclature is as follows:
0308 .250 U R P
I II III IV V
I   – Series:
     0308 or 308 = 308 Series
II  – Current Rating (Letter Code)
.250 = 0.250 A rating (D) 01.5 = 1.500 A rating (K)
.375 = 0.375 A rating (E)  1.75 = 1.750 A rating (L)
.500 = 0.500 A rating (F) 002. = 2.000 A rating (N)
.750 = 0.750 A rating (G) 02.5 = 2.500 A rating (O)
001. = 1.000 A rating (H) 003. = 3.000 A rating (P)
1.25 = 1.250 A rating (J)
III – Quantity Code:
     Any alphanumeric character(s) representing number of pieces in packaging
IV – Packaging Code:
     Any alphanumeric character(s) representing type of packaging
IV  – Lead-Free Code (optional):
     P = Lead-free solder
Temperature range(s):
The 308 Series Intrinsic Safety fuses are suitable for use in the following ambient temperature ranges:
Nominal Current
Rating, In
Ambient Temperature
Range
0.250 A – 3.000 A -40°C to +70°C
The ambient temperature range limit is based on the application of 1.7 times the nominal current rating,
In, of the fuse and temperature rise characteristics of the fuse.
The following surface temperature rise values were measured on encapsulated samples of the
components when carrying a current of 1.7 times the nominal current rating, In, of the fuse:
Model
Nominal Current
Rating, In
Maximum
Surface
Temperature
Rise
308 Series
0.250A – 0.375 A 23°C
0.500 A 35°C
0.750 A 53°C
1.000 A 38°C
1.250 A – 1.500 A 96°C
1.750 A – 2.000A 40°C
2.500 A – 3.000 A 56°C
Electrical data
The 308 Series Intrinsic Safety Fuses are rated 24 V AC/30 V DC, 50 A AC/DC breaking capacity
These fuses were measured as having the following minimum resistance values at the following
temperatures:
Model Ampere Rating (A)
Resistance (Ω)
At -20°C At -30°C At -40°C
308 Series
0.250 1.856 1.747 1.821
0.375 1.022 1.030 1.006
0.500 0.712 0.682 0.676
0.750 0.520 0.513 0.511
1.000 0.226 0.246 0.216
1.250 0.240 0.313 0.236
1.500 0.182 0.198 0.144
1.750 0.071 0.070 0.068
2.000 0.045 0.067 0.038
2.500 0.038 0.048 0.036
3.000 0.032 0.032 0.020
Schedule of Limitations for Ex Components
 A temperature classification is not applied to Ex Components per Annex B, Note 2 of IEC 60079-
0.  The fuses have been evaluated for use in the following ambient temperature ranges:
Model Nominal Current
Rating, In
Ambient
Temperature Range
308 Series 0.250 A - 3.000 A -40°C to +70°C